## 502757181 04/07/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVE

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803777

| SUBMISSION TYPE:   |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT  | NEW ASSIGNMENT                    |  |
|--|--|---|-----------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  |  | ASSIGNMENT  | ASSIGNMENT                        |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY  | DATA   |   |                                   |  |
|  |  | Name  | Execution Date                    |  |
| NATURESWEET ME>  | (ICO, S. DE  | R.L. DE C.V.  | 03/24/2014                        |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY  | ΔΑΤΑ   |   |                                   |  |
| Name:  | NATURI   | URESWEET, LTD.  |                                   |  |
| Street Address:  | 2338 N.  | N. LOOP 1604 W., SUITE 200  |                                   |  |
| City:  | SAN AN   | ΝΑΝΤΟΝΙΟ  |                                   |  |
| State/Country:   | TEXAS  | EXAS  |                                   |  |
| Postal Code:   | 78248  |   |                                   |  |
| Property Type Application Number: 2  |  | <b>Number</b>   |                                   |  |
|  |  | 29477511  |                                   |  |
|  | I  |   |                                   |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE   | DATA   |   |                                   |  |
| Fax Number:  |  | 214)855-8200  |                                   |  |
|  | be sent to   | the e-mail address first; if that is  | unsuccessful, it will be sent via |  |
| US Mail.   |  |   |                                   |  |
| <i>US Mail.</i><br>Phone:  |  | 214-855-8000  |                                   |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:   | 2<br>n   | 214-855-8000<br>nitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor   | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | 2<br>n<br>e: V   | 214-855-8000<br>nitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J   | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | 2<br>n<br>e: V<br>2  | 214-855-8000<br>nitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800   | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | 2<br>n<br>e: V<br>2  | 214-855-8000<br>nitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J   | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | 2<br>n<br>e: V<br>2<br>C   | 214-855-8000<br>nitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800   | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | e: V<br>DUMBER:  | 214-855-8000<br>nitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800<br>DALLAS, TEXAS 75201  | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | e: V<br>DUMBER:  | 214-855-8000<br>mitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800<br>DALLAS, TEXAS 75201<br>GLRP.D0014US/11318237   | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER                               | e: V<br>DUMBER:  | 214-855-8000<br>mitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800<br>DALLAS, TEXAS 75201<br>GLRP.D0014US/11318237<br>WAYNE LIVINGSTONE                        | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:                 | e: V<br>DUMBER:  | 214-855-8000<br>mitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800<br>DALLAS, TEXAS 75201<br>GLRP.D0014US/11318237<br>WAYNE LIVINGSTONE<br>/Wayne Livingstone/ | n                                 |  |
| Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: | 2<br>n<br>2<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2<br>0<br>2 | 214-855-8000<br>mitzi.booth@nortonrosefulbright.cor<br>W. LIVINGSTONE/FULBRIGHT & J<br>2200 ROSS AVE., SUITE 2800<br>DALLAS, TEXAS 75201<br>GLRP.D0014US/11318237<br>WAYNE LIVINGSTONE<br>/Wayne Livingstone/ | n                                 |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NatureSweet Mexico, S. de R.L. de C.V., a company organized under and pursuant to the laws of Mexico, having its principal place of business at Pablo Neruda 3041, Col. Providencia, Guadalajara, Jal. Mexico 44630 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has ownership interests in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled DESIGN FOR A FOOD CONTAINER, already filed December 23, 2013 and assigned serial no. 29/477,511; and

WHEREAS, NatureSweet, Ltd., a Limited Partnership organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 2338 N. Loop 1604 W., Suite 200, San Antonio, Texas 78248 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said application for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said Patent application to be borne and paid by said assignee.

GLRP.D0014US

## PATENT REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0413

57541647.1

Date: 3)24)2014

•

.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

NATURESWEET MEXICO, S. DE R.L.

DE C.V. 2 Name Title:

57541647.1

.

GLRP.D0014US

PATENT REEL: 032620 FRAME: 0414

**RECORDED: 04/07/2014**